

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 10-154

**APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #2
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT WEST VILLAGE SEABROOK**

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded in the amount of \$66,964.24 to Charles Marandino, LLC, with respect to the Concrete Sidewalk Replacement on Third and Fourth Avenues in the West Village Of Seabrook; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount was adjusted by a change order authorized by Resolution 10-144 with the final contract amount adjusted to \$78,311.44; and

WHEREAS, the actual quantities installed was greater than the estimated numbers provided in the bid specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended such work for this project; and

WHEREAS, funds are available and have been certified by the local finance officer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a change order in the amount of an increase of \$661.92 to the contract between Charles Marandino, LLC, and the Township of Upper Deerfield to provide for the additional work is hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the final adjusted contract amount is hereby approved as \$78,973.36.

Moved By: John O’Neill

Seconded By: John Daddario

VOTING

James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O’Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held July 15, 2010

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk